
THE STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF TRIAL COUNSEL
KRISTIN L. RITSEMA, No. 149966
SUPERVISING TRIAL COUNSEL
1149 South Hill Street
Los Angeles, California 90015-2299
Telephone: (213) 765-1000

IN THE STATE BAR COURT OF THE STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA

IN THE MATTER OF THE
CONVICTION OF:

JAMES MAZI PARSA,
No. 153389,

A Member of the State Bar.
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)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

Case No. 09-C-12545

Transmittal of Records of Conviction of Attorney (Bus. &Prof.
Code §§ 6101-6102; Cal. Rules of Court, rule 9.5 et seq.)

[ ] Felony;
[XJ Crime(s) involved moral turpitude;
[ ] Probable cause to believe the crime(s) involved moral

turpitude;
[ ] Crime(s) which may or may not involve moral turpitude or

other misconduct warranting discipline;
Transmittal of Notice of Finality of Conviction.

To the CLERK OF THE STATE BAR COURT:

1. Transmittal of records.

Ix] A. Pursuant to the provisions of Business and Pro fessions Code sections 6101-6102 and California
Rules of Court, rule 9.5 et seq., the Office of the Chief Trial Counsel transmits a certified copy of
the records of conviction of the following member of the State Bar for such consideration and
action as the Court deems appropriate.

Ix] c.

Notice of Appeal

Evidence of Finality of Conviction (Notice of Lack of Appeal)

[ ] D.    Other

Name of Member: JAMES MAZI PARSA

Date member admitted to practice law in California: June 14, 1991

Member’s Address of Record: 3200 Park Center Drive, Suite 1300

Costa Mesa, CA 92626

2. Date and court of conviction; offense(s).

2the record of conviction reflects that the above-named member of the State Bar was convicted as follows:



Date of entry of conviction: May 17, 2001

Convicting court: Superior Court of California, County qf 0~ange.

Case number(s): NB00HM06291

Crime(s) of which convicted and classification(s): Violations of Penal Code § 261.5 (Unlawful Sexual

Intercourse with" Person under 18 Years of Age),th... 2 counts, misdemeanors which involve moral turpitude_
analogous to In reLesansky (2001) 25 Cal. 4 11 andln reSafran (1976) 18 Cal. 3d 134.

IX] 3. Compliance with Rule 9.20. (Applicable only if checked.)

We bring to the Court’s attention that, should the Court enter an order of interim suspension herein, the Court
may wish to require the above-named member to comply with the provisions of rule 9.20, California Rules of
Court, paragraph (a), within 30 days of the effective date of any such order; and to file the affidavit with the
Clerk of the State Bar Court provided for in paragraph (c) of rule 9.20 within 40 days of the effective date of
said order, showing the member’s compliance with the provisions of rule 9.20.

[ ] 4. Other information to assist the State Bar Court

DOCUMENTS TRANSMITTED:

Complaint filed on 09/01/00
General Misdemeanor Guilty Plea Form filed on 05/17/01
Sentence Recommendation Form - Misdemeanor
Certified copy of Docket certified on 07/22/09
Notice of Lack of Appeal dated 07/08/09

DATED: August 28, 2009

THE STATE BAR OF CALIFORNIA
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF TRIAL COUNSEL

KR~TIN L. RITSEMA
Supervising Trial Counsel


